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PUSHKIN HOUSE

External Facade - Lighting

A discreet lighting approach will be applied to 
the external façade of Pushkin House as follows:

• The Window reveals lit by small fixtures colour    
balanced to a warm or cool temperature

• Fan light windows lit by small linear fixtures    
balanced to a warm or cool temperature

• The above lighting can be dimmed      
 Through the main control system to achieve
    a balanced level.



      ©David Atkinson Lighting Design LTD

PUSHKIN HOUSE

Basement - Lighting

FR

LGF - 2.948m

Rxxx

ra
d

ra
d

ra
d

ra
d 1165 sh

1600 s to h

2.400

2.464

2.520

u/s 2.300

Gallery B.1Foyer B.5

WC B.4 WC B.3

KITCHEN B.2

Lobby B.7

2.00m

2.35m

AH

1
2
1
0

1
1

5
4

w
a
ll 

c
le

a
r 

to
 g

a
s
 p

ip
e

chase for

heating

pipes tbc

(2005)

1
2
1
0

1007 sh
1420 s to h

s
e

c
. 
g
la

z
in

g
s
e

c
. 
g
la

z
in

g
s
e

c
. 
g
la

z
in

g

D.B.06

D.B.08

D.B.10

flagstones

sec. glazing

boxed out - depth tbc

AH
o/h

AH
loc TBC

DB

Elec intake cup'd

2.410h

AH

AH
o/h

AH
loc TBC

1.94m

R10

2005 
pipes 
tbc

b
o
x
in

g

sec. glazing

D.B.11

1850 dlh1850 dlh

1822 cl h

D.B.03 D.B.04

D.B.02

vault 2
(door loc. tbc) vault 4

(door loc. tbc)

timber decking

MH on 1994 /
2006 drgs
loc TBC

MH on 1994 drgs
loc TBC

R190 R190

timber decking

MH exstg
loc TBC

gas pipe @ 1990 AFFL

vault 3
(door loc. tbc)

flagstones1
1

5
2

w
a
ll 

c
le

a
r 

to
 p

lin
th

Store 2 B.9Store 3 B.10
Store 4 B.11

not surveyed
not surveyed

not surveyed

FCU OUTDOOR UNIT FCU OUTDOOR UNIT

16 risers @ 
160R, 250G

1
4
9
0

1191

1500ø

2
0
6
0

2
4
4
6

15001286

extr.extr.

extr.

nib removed

1240

1
5
6
0

extr.

remove half vault

2.400ra
d

NOTE: 3m max lift travel - 
floor levels need adjusting

Clnrs
store B.6

01

02

03
04050607

S.1

1.850

1
.1

0
0

2.200
16 x 190R = 3040+35mm floor finish

D.B.02

reverse 
door

boxed out - depth tbc 0.59 SqM

0.59 SqM

0.45 SqM
0.45 SqM

45.6 SqM
28.8 linM

3.0 SqM
7.2 linM

12.1 SqM
21.9 linM

3.4 SqM
8.1 linM

3.6 SqM
8.0 linM

6.2 SqM
10.7 linM

4.1 SqM
9.8 linM

1
4

1
6

950

Standard
PLATFORM

LIFT
med size
(no pit)

reinstate fanlight here?
(note restricted height)

BASEMENT  FLOOR PLAN
Scale: 1:25

1 0 1 2 3 4 M

PROJ. TITLE PKG. JOB NO. DRAWING NO. REVISIONSTAGE

APPROVED

CHECKED

DRAWN

SCALE

DATE

DATE

DATE

PAPER SIZE

BY

BY

BY

© Copyright 2021COPYRIGHT NOTICE

DRAWING TITLE

(01) DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. USE FIGURED

DIMENSIONS ONLY. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS TO BE

CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WORK

COMMENCING.

(02) ALL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

DESIGNERS PACKAGE SPECIFICATION AND ASSOCIATED 

DOCUMENTS.

(03) ALL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

CONSULTANTS DOCUMENTATION. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

BETWEEN CONSULTANTS DOCUMENTS TO BE REPORTED TO 

THE DESIGNER BEFORE ANY WORK COMMENCES.

(04) THIS DRAWING SHOWS THE DESIGN INTENT, THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DETAILED 

CONSTRUCTION DESIGN AND DETAIL, SUITABILITY OF 

MATERIALS AND STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF ALL ITEMS 

SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

GENERAL NOTES

PH - 0324 -

(05) CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR TO DESIGNER FOR COMMENT PRIOR TO
MANUFACTURE.
(06) IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
ENSURE THAT THE WORK COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL &
STATUTARY REGULATIONS AND THAT EQUIPMENT,
PRODUCTS, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP ARE
SUITABLE.
(07) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSULTING WITH PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS WHERE 
NECESSARY WITH REGARD TO STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY, 
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND ANY 
OTHERS REQUIRED.

NOTES

STAGE 2

STATUSNOTES

AMENDMENTS

REV DATE NAME SUBJECT CHECKED

CLIENT

PROJECT

SITE

DESIGNER

2019 11-28RC

DRAFT 6

19.07.2021

A1 / A3
PUSHKIN HOUSE

PUSHKIN HOUSE
5A BLOOMSBURY SQUARE

LONDON WC1A 2TA

PUSHKIN HOUSE REFURBISHMENT
-

BASEMENT PLAN

-0114

1:25 / 1:50

PROPOSED  v2

Fresh air / FCU joinery with ducted 
supply from external vault

potential for Fresh air / FCU joinery
with ducted supply from external vault

Illuminated handrail

Suspended Pendants

Back lit mirror

Task Lighting

Suspended Lighting track

External wall mounted fixtures

External

The external area will be lit by a series of 
surface mounted box down lights that
will be attached to the brick wall – the 
fixtures will be fitted with a warm colour 
temperature LED.

Stairs

The stairs leading from the ground floor 
to the basement will be illuminated from 
LED strip incorporated into the handrail.

Foyer / Lobby

The foyer will be lit by a series of sus-
pended pendants.

WC

The WC area will be lit from concealed 
lighting behind the Mirror and Small re-
cessed down lighting for general light

Gallery B.1

The space will be lit by surface mounted 
tracks fitted with small LED accent
Zoom Spots (adjustable beam angle 
13-37 degrees).

The above lighting can be dimmed 
through the main control system to 
achieve a balanced level.
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PUSHKIN HOUSE

Ground Floor - Lighting
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c

Temporary portable ramps for
step-free access

Entrance Reception

The reception area will be either lit by 
discreet wall mounted up lights or by 
floor standing fixtures. The lighting will 
give a soft ambient level quality.

The area next to the stairs will be lit from 
a suspended indirect track system fitted 
with accent spots. The in-direct element 
of the track will reflect light off the 
ceiling, which will give a good ambient 
level to the space.

Stairs

The stairs leading from the ground floor 
to the first floor will be illuminated from 
LED incorporated into the handrail.

The above lighting can be dimmed 
through the main control system to 
achieve a balanced level.

Wall Mounted up light option 

Floor Standing lamp option 

In-direct track

Suspended Indirect track 
Lighting system



      ©David Atkinson Lighting Design LTD

PUSHKIN HOUSE

Ground Floor - Lighting

Indirect Track lighting

Images courtesy of Reggiani Lighting
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PUSHKIN HOUSE

First Floor - Lighting
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Foyer

The first floor foyer will be lit by a pair 
of suspended Georgian lanterns with 
a lighting track attached to the ceiling 
fitted with micro LED spots to illuminate 
artwork etc.

The Library

The library will be lit by a circular direct/ 
indirect pendant.

Main Function Room

The Function room will be lit by 
suspended indirect lighting track fitted 
with LED accent Zoom Spots (adjustable 
beam angle 13-37 degrees). The indirect 
element of the track will reflect light off 
the ceiling, which will give a good 
ambient level to the space.

The above lighting can be dimmed 
through the main control system to 
achieve a balanced level.

Suspended lantern

Suspended lighting track
+ micro spots

Suspended Indirect track 
Lighting system

Suspended ring pendant
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PUSHKIN HOUSE

Second Floor - Lighting
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Landing

Art work and general lighting to the 
space will be lit from a high level surface 
mounted track above the cove fitted 
with accent track spots.

Meeting Rooms

The three meeting rooms will be lit from 
suspended direct/indirect linear systems.

The above lighting can be dimmed 
through the main control system to 
achieve a balanced level.

Lighting track above Cove +
accent fixtures

Suspended Direct/In-Direct
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PUSHKIN HOUSE

Third Floor - Lighting
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Russian Language Centre & Offices

The office areas will be lit from Linear 
indirect lighting mounted above the 
beams.

Lobby & WC

The lobby will be lit by suspended pen-
dants.

The WC will be lit from concealed light-
ing behind the Mirror and Small recessed 
down lighting for general light.

The above lighting can be dimmed 
through the main control system to 
achieve a balanced level.

Suspended Pendant

Fixed in-direct lighting 
above beams

Fixed in-direct lighting 
above beams




